promulgated there under with no liability or expense to be incurred by the Buyer (in connection 
with the Seller’s tax-deferred exchange). 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

I.    All offers shall be: 
A. in writing; 
B. accompanied by an earnest money deposit check in the minimum amount of 

$325,000.00 (Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars). 
II. All earnest money deposits will be deposited in the title company/closing agent’s trust 

account. 
III. The Seller shall provide and pay for an owner’s title insurance policy in full satisfaction 

of the negotiated purchase price. 
IV.